
Greenhill Cemetery Price List 
(Updated May 21, 2015) 

**All fees below subject to HST** 

 

Interment Rights  

Single grave Interment Rights $900.00 per grave* 

* Interment Rights fees subject to $360.00 (40%) allocation to Care and Maintenance (C&M) Trust 
Fund for long term preservation of the cemetery grounds. 

 

Columbarium Niches 

Columbarium 1 – 48 Niches 

Level 1: $900.00 (bottom row) with $135.00 going to the C&M fund 

Level 2: $1000.00   with $150.00 going to the C&M fund 

Level 3: $1100.00   with $165.00 going to the C&M fund 

Level 4: $1200.00 (top row)  with $180.00 going to the C&M fund 

 

Each Niche holds up to 2 urns.  Prices do not include engraving or opening and closing fees.  Engraving 
to be done at monument dealer’s rates.  Engraving to be approved by the Cemetery Manager. 

 

Opening and Closing Fees 

 Casket Burial 

 Adult      $600.00** 
 Child 1 yr. to 13 yrs.    $350.00 
 Infant to 1 yr.     $150.00 
 Weekdays after 4:00pm   Add $50.00 per ½ hour to above 
 Saturdays     $900.00** 
 Sundays & Statutory Holiday Weekend $1,200.00** 
 (Inclusive of Fridays &/or Monday, 
 Saturday and Sunday  

 
 Spring Interment before March 31  $1,800.00** 
 **Wood casket with no vault   add $300.00 
 

 



 Inurnment (Cremations) 

 Burial of ashes 

 Weekday before 4:00pm   $300.00  
 Weekday after 4:00pm   Add $50 per ½ hour to above 
 Saturday before 12:00pm   $450.00  
 Sunday & Statutory Holiday Weekend $600.00 
 (Inclusive of Friday &/or Monday,  
 Saturday and Sunday) 
 
 
 Niche Opening and Closing 
 
 Weekday before 4:00pm   $200.00 
 Weekday after 4:00pm   Add $50 per ½ hour to above 
 Weekend and Holiday Surcharge  Add $150.00 
 
 
 Disinterments*** 
 
 Casket Only     $2,000.00 per casket 
 Casket in Vault    $1,500 per vault 
 Cremation: buried    $600.00 per cremation 
 Cremation: niche    $300.00 per niche 
 
***In the case of disinterment, the cost of the vault includes Dept. of Health fees.  Any additional cost 
incurred, as well as the cost of opening and closing another grave (if required), will be added to the 
cost of the dissinterment. 
 
 Monuments (all fees collected for monuments are allocated to C&M Trust) 
 
 Flat marker under 172 sq. in.   no charge 
 Flat marker over 172 sq. in.   $50.00 
 Upright Monument up to 4 ft. wide or tall $100.00 
 Upright Monument over 4 ft. wide or tall $200.00 
 
 Flat markers are level with the ground, no exceptions 
 
 Other Charges 
 
 Transfer of Ownership   $50.00 per Interment Right 
 Staking Fee     $30.00 per monument 
 
 

 


